C01800   1,200,283   1,249,392
C01900   (  100,000 )   (  500,000 )
C05600   (  169,411 )   (  200,358 )
CCCC   (  1,815,510 )   (  3,446,524 )

EEEE   202,614   (  21,495 )

E00100   11,975   33,470

E00200   $ 214,589   $ 11,975

103

106 105 1 1 12 31

72 9 74 9

81 2

89 3

106 105 12 31 41%

107 3 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

104

10%

106

IFRSs

( ) 107 IFRSs

I A S B
1

2014 2016  2
IFRS 2  2018 1 1
IFRS 9  2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7  2018 1 1
IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IAS 7  2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40  2018 1 1
IFRIC 22  2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

105

 1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS

9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

107

1 0 6
12 31

 107 1
1

   $ 819,454  ( $ 819,454 )   $ -

   -   819,454   819,454

   54,563  (  54,563 )   -

   -   54,563   54,563
   $ 874,017   $ -   $ 874,017

  ( $ 2,083,776 )   $ 84,398   ( $ 1,999,378 )

  (  346,912 )   346,912   -

   -  (  431,310 )   (  431,310 )
  ( $ 2,430,688 )   $ -   ( $ 2,430,688 )

 2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

108

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

107 1 1

IFRS 15

107 IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

1 0 6
12 31

107 1
1

   $ 870,111  ( $ 159,305 )   $ 710,806
   -   159,305   159,305
   179,532  (  161,365 )   18,167
   -   161,365   161,365
   2,380  (  2,380 )   -
   -   2,380   2,380

   $ 1,052,023   $ -   $ 1,052,023

 3. IAS 12

109

107

( ) IASB IFRSs

I A S B
1

2015 2017  2019 1 1
IFRS 9  2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17  2021 1 1
IAS 19  2019 1 1 4
IAS 28  2019 1 1
IFRIC 23  2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

 1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

110

IFRS 16

 2. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

( )

( )

1

3

 1. 1

111

 2. 2 1

 3. 3

( )

 1.

 2. 12

 3. 12

 1.

 2. 12

 3. 12

( )

112

( )

( )

( )

113

( )

114

( )

( )

( )

115

 1.

 (1)

116

 (2)

 (3)

 2.

117

 3.

118

 1.

 2.

( )

 1.

12

 2.

( )

( )

119

( )

 1.

 2.

( )

 1.

10%

 2.

120

 3.

( )

121

( )

( )

( )

  106 12 31  105 12 31
   $ 620   $ 640

   213,969   11,335
   $ 214,589   $ 11,975

  106 12 31  105 12 31

   $ 215,464   $ 231,953

  106 12 31  105 12 31

   $ 819,454   $ 816,143

   $ 54,563   $ 54,663

106 8 105 7

4,489 2,186

122

  106 12 31  105 12 31

   $ 1,263,187   $ 671,476

   $ 112,449   $ 203,317

   $ 376,099   $ 129,325
   40,249   26,272

   28,597

   45,690
   1,206   1,394

   $ 446,151   $ 202,681

( )

7 30

60

106

105 12 31

  106 12 31  105 12 31
30   $ 1,375,440   $ 830,673
31 60   196   41,042
61 90   -   3,078
   $ 1,375,636   $ 874,793

106 105 12 31

10%

123

  106 12 31  105 12 31
   $ 191,338   $ 105,065
   184,954   -
   163,962   -

   $ 540,254   $ 105,065

106 105

106

   $ 1,099,546   $ 3,137,353   $ 3,148,673   $ 1,088,226  1.19  30
   106,911   356,052   400,158   62,805  2.58  3,000
   -   726,453   726,453   -  2.61  1,000

   $ 1,206,457   $ 4,219,858   $ 4,275,284   $ 1,151,031

105

   $ 985,460   $ 3,114,118   $ 3,000,032   $ 1,099,546  1.19  30
   -   147,712   40,801   106,911  2.07  3,000

   $ 985,460   $ 3,261,830   $ 3,040,833   $ 1,206,457

( )

106 105 12 31

  106 12 31  105 12 31
   $ 1,535,704   $ 1,621,085
   321,676   297,739

   774,378   429,007
   2,225,843   2,122,330

   3,861   5,382
   -   803

   $ 4,861,462   $ 4,476,346

106 105 36,230,032

29,564,067

124

  106 12 31  105 12 31
   $ 2,590,525   $ 2,388,822

   2,425,702   2,331,594
   $ 5,016,227   $ 4,720,416

( )

 106 12 31 105 12 31

  $ 2,560,765   100   $ 2,334,019   100
   28,821   100   28,686   100
   939   100   26,117   100

   $ 2,590,525   $ 2,388,822

 106 12 31  105 12 31

  100  100
  100  100
  100  100

106 105

( )

  106 12 31  105 12 31

   $ 2,425,702   $ 2,331,594

106

12 31
105

12 31
  40.91  40.91

106 105

125

IFRSs

  106 12 31  105 12 31
   $ 644   $ 1,725

   6,429,601   6,396,510
   (  500,883 )   (  698,910 )
   $ 5,929,362   $ 5,699,325

   40.91   40.91

   $ 2,425,702   $ 2,331,594

   $ 2,425,702   $ 2,331,594

  106  105
   $ 223,577   $ 129,961

   $ 203,611   $ 108,668

   26,426   1,770,528
   $ 230,037   $ 1,879,196

  $ 94,108

  $ 768,779

  106 12 31  105 12 31

   $ 300,000   $ 300,000

   $ 2,385   $ 2,383

106

106 1 1   $ 3,285,374   $ 4,473,316   $ 19,559,630   $ 4,069,631   $ 1,275,241   $ 244,022   $ 32,907,214
   1,496   20,106   48,180   40,324   152,988   104,919   368,013
   (  11,258 )   -  (  197,479 )  (  26,762 )  (  141,980 )   -   (  377,479 )

106 12 31   $ 3,275,612   $ 4,493,422   $ 19,410,331   $ 4,083,193   $ 1,286,249   $ 348,941   $ 32,897,748

126

106 1 1   $ -   $ 1,366,910   $ 15,428,594   $ 3,424,193   $ 612,756   $ -   $ 20,832,453

   -   112,346   711,934   155,950   178,990   -   1,159,220
   -   -  (  196,794 )  (  26,763 )  (  141,979 )   -   (  365,536 )

106 12 31   $ -   $ 1,479,256   $ 15,943,734   $ 3,553,380   $ 649,767   $ -   $ 21,626,137

106 12 31   $ 3,275,612   $ 3,014,166   $ 3,466,597   $ 529,813   $ 636,482   $ 348,941   $ 11,271,611

105

105 1 1   $ 3,285,374   $ 4,476,363   $ 19,399,339   $ 4,040,859   $ 1,316,196   $ 103,857   $ 32,621,988
   -   (  3,047 )   160,291   29,273   164,512   140,165   491,194
   -   -   -  (  501 )  (  205,467 )   -   (  205,968 )

105 12 31   $ 3,285,374   $ 4,473,316   $ 19,559,630   $ 4,069,631   $ 1,275,241   $ 244,022   $ 32,907,214

105 1 1   $ -   $ 1,255,085   $ 14,292,123   $ 3,185,276   $ 639,468   $ -   $ 19,371,952

   -   111,825   1,136,471   239,418   178,755   -   1,666,469
   -   -   -  (  501 )  (  205,467 )   -   (  205,968 )

105 12 31   $ -   $ 1,366,910   $ 15,428,594   $ 3,424,193   $ 612,756   $ -   $ 20,832,453

105 12 31   $ 3,285,374   $ 3,106,406   $ 4,131,036   $ 645,438   $ 662,485   $ 244,022   $ 12,074,761

   8 50

   35 60

   3 30
   5 18

   3 10

   3 20
   5 16
   3 18
   8 10

106 105 12 31

127

55,433 66,753

106

106 1 1 12 31   $ 5,859,064   $ 30,289   $ 5,889,353

106 1 1   $ -   $ 11,066   $ 11,066

   -   543   543
106 12 31   $ -   $ 11,609   $ 11,609

106 1 1 12 31   $ 77,532   $ -   $ 77,532

106 12 31   $ 5,781,532   $ 18,680   $ 5,800,212

105

105 1 1 12 31   $ 5,859,064   $ 30,289   $ 5,889,353

105 1 1   $ -   $ 10,522   $ 10,522

   -   544   544
105 12 31   $ -   $ 11,066   $ 11,066

105 1 1 12 31   $ 77,532   $ -   $ 77,532

105 12 31   $ 5,781,532   $ 19,223   $ 5,800,755

55

128

104 6

106 12

3 104 4 9 11

3

  106 12 31  105 12 31
   $ 8,630,390   $ 8,146,407

 19.61 25.61  3.68 16.86
 1.90  1.90

  106 12 31  105 12 31
   $ 162,775   $ 199,619
   26,717   36,873
   -   56,220
   11,512   4,722

   $ 201,004   $ 297,434

( )

  106 12 31  105 12 31

106 105

12 31
0.88% 1.00%
0.90% 1.03%   $ 5,900,000   $ 6,300,000

129

  106 12 31  105 12 31

106 105

12 31
0.98% 0.93%
1.03%   $ 1,054,484   $ 1,612,209

106 105
12 31

0.35%   248,837   216,155
   $ 7,203,321   $ 8,128,364

[…]

C01800   1,200,283   1,249,392
C01900   (  100,000 )   (  500,000 )
C05600   (  179,688 )   (  217,729 )
CCCC   (  2,253,207 )   (  3,996,456 )

EEEE   203,125   (  22,118 )

E00100   14,830   36,948

E00200   $ 217,955   $ 14,830

191

106 105 1 1 12 31

72 9 74 9

81 2

89 3

106 105 12 31 41%

107 3 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

192

10%

106

IFRSs

( ) 107 IFRSs

I A S B
1

2014 2016  2
IFRS 2  2018 1 1
IFRS 9  2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7  2018 1 1
IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IAS 7  2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40  2018 1 1
IFRIC 22  2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

193

 1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS

9

194

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

195

1 0 6
12 31

 107 1
1

   $ 819,454  ( $ 819,454 )   $ -

   -   819,454   819,454

   79,411  (  79,411 )   -

   -   79,411   79,411
   $ 898,865   $ -   $ 898,865

  ( $ 2,083,776 )   $ 84,398   ( $ 1,999,378 )

  (  346,912 )   346,912   -

   -  (  431,310 )   (  431,310 )
  ( $ 2,430,688 )   $ -   ($ 2,430,688 )

 2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

196

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

107 1 1

IFRS 15

107 IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

1 0 6
12 31

 107 1
1

   $ 875,367  ( $ 163,435 )   $ 711,932
   -   163,435   163,435
   183,673  (  161,365 )   22,308
   -   161,365   161,365
   2,380  (  2,380 )   -
   -   2,380   2,380

   $ 1,061,420   $ -   $ 1,061,420

 3. IAS 12

197

107

( ) IASB IFRSs

I A S B
1

2015 2017  2019 1 1
IFRS 9  2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17  2021 1 1
IAS 19  2019 1 1 4
IAS 28  2019 1 1
IFRIC 23  2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

 1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

198

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

 2. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

( )

IFRSs

199

( )

1

3

 1. 1